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CITIC Bank Service Price Lists (10. 1Version, 2022)
BEHF

Credit card

B8 RBRRFMEAR

Chapter I Free Service Items

HWHHS MRBBH MRS Hrks B R i
Item No. Service Items Service Price Targeted Customers Remarks
LS e~ B 3 KT K
1.Automatic transfer repayment of CITIC Bank debit
card
2. EA NS R
2.CITIC Bank personal online banking repayment
3.{E ATM UL KR 3K
N e ) 3.CITIC Bank ATM transfer repayment
ERRLS | AR o _ \
Gt oo 4.5 B BIAEFNLIE
MFO050 Credit card CITIC Bank credit
Free of charge All customers 4.CITIC Bank CDM transfer repayment
business card repayment
5. S 68K
5.CITIC Bank counter-based repayment
6.5 9 A B I e 4 i i R
6.CITIC Bank self-service terminal repayment
7.95558 HLIE AT EEIKIE K. H BIEICIEEK
7.95558 telephone banking repayment or automatic
foreign currency purchasing
— 2
BB BWRERFMER
Chapter II Price List of Paid Services
T E %% FEE Do
MREWA REHE R& i RAEEBUR
= Targeted
Service Items Service Functions Service Price Promotion
Item No. Customers
N R EE AR - LA NEE RS : 3 70/H LAEERE& S FERAAAES
HRAE R BN A5 [20141268 5L, RiML4RAT | 1. Personal SMS alert service: RMB3 per month; £%1300 T AR M, &F (8
L
FifzE BT R BRI P AR B RS P R 55 9 20 AREEIRS: 30 7T/H PSRl B S % %2k 0
GNO17 All
SMS alert Wi, NI MY T B T IR 2 2. Corporate SMS alert service: RMB30 per TG s T PR PR BRI 55
customers
HATH L REHATEFZLM, & month; 1. Debit card customers: SMS
1 %R 3. EBRLS A EIE RS 30 B/ A EK 0.1 J6/% service threshold is RMB300, no




Provide SMS alert service for customers.
According to F.G.J.G.[2014]N0.268
Document, the commercial bank should sign
an agreement about account activity SMS
alert service with the customer before
charging SMS alert service fee; no fee is
allowed if no such agreement is signed with

the customer

3. International business SMS alert service:

RMB30 per month or RMBO.1 per message

fee for gold card or above; The
customer following CITIC Bank
in WeChat can enjoy WeChat
alert on consumption with no
threshold amount required;
2fEHRES Rt MEAFR
HOEEIEEH], S0k 24 N FAL
FifEMRss, WACHEENRE
Ho@E k., G (RALS
WA 500 76 () & LLED.
PR KB KR
R BORFEGE AT 7 i KR
FEEE; BIMEEZRR0
T SR T B PR AR R 55

2. Credit card customers: no fee.
Provide 24-hour mobile phone
SMS service from the application
for credit card to its application,
including credit card approval
notice, transaction notice
(RMBS500 or more for domestic
transaction), credit notice,
statement notice, account
reminder, materials change
notice, product and service
information, etc.; The customer
following CITIC Bank in
WeChat can enjoy WeChat alert
on consumption with no

threshold amount required

THO05

B GRS
(202248 1 H
LIEEEYS)

Asset management and
asset securitization
(Valid before August

1,2022)

N R B B SRR S5
TR P BAETAE: () AR
JFRPER T P BB AR S5, IS EAR
TR BB B A S SRk B
PR R BB AR S5 . 5 bRIRE SR
B MRS, LA R 2 B SRAL h )
SSRGS R R 4k
WSS () ®RE/RE, N
B P SCHUL BE T £51 95 N RESEAT BRI A
& FEL TLESERDL AR AN
BATHES RO R NZE DL B
IBAEE LR IRER IR S5 (2D N
FRPEB R AR SS DA A B i B
LIPS

ISR BLIR S5 A 0.10%-3.00%; SRz A

s

0.10% - 3.00% of service amount; or agreed price

Corporate

customers

ANl G AN Al
Ko CGRTER MR
RUBRAERLE dE D) CLAEE
BeAIk[2011]300 5 ) B HAT
Small and micro enterprises are
exempted. Division of small and
micro enterprises shall conform
to the Notice on Printing and
Issuing the Regulations for the
Division of Medium and Small
Enterprises (G.X.B.L.Q.Y.

[2011] No. 300)




Provide asset management and asset
securitization services, including part or all of
following items: (1) providing asset
management advisory services, including but
not limited to trading structure design of asset
management products, asset management
financing advisory service, screening of
investment targets and risk analysis, trading
structure design of various asset
securitization products, daily follow-up
management and constant risk monitoring;
(2) collecting principal, interest and penalty
interest due to the debtor under the assets on
behalf of the customer as entrusted by the
customer; if the asset financier is a CITIC
Bank customer, constantly tracking the
business operation and asset operation of the
financier; (3) providing services like asset
supervision and other services relevant to the

asset management and trading

THO05

B GRS
(202248 1 H
AR

Asset management and
asset securitization
(Valid since August 1,

2022)

R PR P R PRI 5
AR R RAEHA A (—) A%
PRSI HEUA R SS, BLIEEA
PR &2 5 P= BE = A Sy AR T B
PR R R R S5 . BB H ARIRIE SR
B AR Ss,  BLR & S BRI b )
GBS R T S AR R
WESRS: () 2R EE, R
B PSCHOL B8 7 IR 51 95 AN RS AT A
& R SESERTL AR AN
RATHF, RO NLER. %
BRI IR SRR S IR SS: (5) A%
PR A IR SS, DLR AR B R
FIAE Gy AR K IR 55

Provide asset management and asset
securitization services, including part or all of
following items: (1) providing asset
management advisory services, including but
not limited to trading structure design of assct
management products, asset management
financing advisory service, screening of
investment targets and risk analysis, trading
structure design of various asset

securitization products, daily follow-up

TSR LIRS &1 0.01%-3.00%

0.01%-3.00% of service amount

Corporate

customers

ANl G AN Al
Ko CGRTER MR
RUBRAERLE E D CLAEE
BeAIk[2011]300 5 ) B HAT
Small and micro enterprises are
exempted. Division of small and
micro enterprises shall conform
to the Notice on Printing and
Issuing the Regulations for the
Division of Medium and Small
Enterprises (G.X.B.L.Q.Y.

[2011] No. 300)




management and constant risk monitoring;
(2) collecting principal, interest and penalty
interest due to the debtor under the assets on
behalf of the customer as entrusted by the
customer; if the asset financier is a CITIC
Bank customer, constantly tracking the
business operation and asset operation of the
financier; (3) providing services like asset
supervision and other services relevant to the

asset management and trading

NP PP fh A A L BB T

SO BGE N, AR bRE 2 WLV 7 i 4 55T

HRI 55 S Eiaal
F
LC001 Wealth management Provide wealth management product sales, All
Agreed price. Please refer to wealth management
business investment management and custody services customers
product prospectus for specific charging standard
to customers
LB s lnl B Rk i v/
A/ ] BB 0-5%,  — URPEMALH s
ARHEEENESS (2022 1.Subscription fee, purchase fee, redemption fee: 0
8 H 1 HETHED N R G 7 B 4 SO R R - 5% of subscription/purchase/redemption amount A%
WDO010 Agency fund service Provide sales of fund products and relevant of fund product, charged in a lump sum; Corporate
(Valid before August services 2AHEIRSS B FHE ST IR S8 0-1%, customers
1,2022) HFHIHE.
2. Sales service fee, rake-off: 0 - 1% of holding
amount of fund product, accrued daily
LB s lml B Rk i v/
A/ ] BB 0-5%,  — IR PR
1.Subscription fee, purchase fee, redemption fee: 0
- 5% of subscription/purchase/redemption amount
of fund product, charged in a lump sum;
2RSS B FEEEST IR ST 0-2%,
RILHEE LS (2022
RS
F8H 1 HEFRO NP PAIE G b £ AT SRR Eiaal
2. Sales service fee, rake-off: 0 - 2% of holding
WDO010 Agency fund service Provide sales of fund products and relevant All
amount of fund product, accrued daily;
(Valid since August 1, services customers
3EREM G e ACRLRLI 7 i B LRE Y 0-2%
2022)
free
3. Rake-off: 0-2% of fund products sold;
AHEA e HIE T R 0-2%, —IRTE
Wik
4. Conversion fee: 0-2% of the conversion amount
of fund products, collected in a lump sum
N PR ORI i 45 S AH SR 5 A%
ARERLRES k55 PCGEN
WDO11 Provide sales of insurance products and Corporate
Agency insurance Agreed price

relevant services

customers




% P RS i B S R
AW P N e i B &N Y
PRI, DURSR AU

REFIC LB | ST E SRS B ST b B % B BT R
k% Provide referral service of trust products and 0-5%FFIAEA 2 ST Bl SR A WAL A%
WD012 Agency trust and asset various asset management plans to customers, | 0 - 5% of agency trust product amount and various Corporate
management plan recommend investors of trust plans and asset management plans (annualized); or charged customers
business various asset management plans, provide a as per agreement
full package of financial services including
suggestions and consultation on the product
sales
LAAZE . AR B B e AR B 7 i o
T/ [ 2 0-3%, — RS
1. Subscription fee, purchase fee, redemption fee:
0 - 3% of subscription/purchase/redemption
amount of agency wealth management product,
ARBYEIAE S (2022 charged in a lump sum;
8 1 HulrA%O N PRI T A RN | 2 BRSSP AU P AR S XAES
WD013 Agency wealth Provide sales of agency wealth management 0-2%, FFHIHE; Corporate
management (Valid products and relevant services 2. Sales service fee: 0 - 2% of holding amount of customers
before August 1, 2022) agency wealth management product, accrued
daily;
3B AR Y 0-3%
it
3. Rake-off: 0-3% of the agency wealth
management products sold
JREHAL NNV N Gk SR s BE PR
VNIV [ A 0-3%, — PR HEUSC
1. Subscription fee, purchase fee, redemption fee:
0 - 3% of subscription/purchase/redemption
amount of agency wealth management product,
ARESERIAE % (2022 charged in a lump sum;
F8A 1 HEAFRO N PRI T AL B SN RIS | 2RSS B AL T A B ERAT B okl
WD013 Agency wealth Provide sales of agency wealth management 0-2%, fFHite: All
management (Valid products and relevant services 2. Sales service fee: 0 - 2% of holding amount of customers
since August 1, 2022) agency wealth management product, accrued
daily;
3EREM G HACRLRLI 7 i B LRE G 0-3%
Wi
3. Rake-off: 0-3% of the agency wealth
management products sold
ISR | AR SR AR 5t 58 e i A KR A%
PCGE
WDO016 | 7= % Corporate
Agreed price
Agency sales of Provide agency sales of physical precious customers




physical precious

metal products

metal products and relevant services

WD022

ZHTERS
Comprehensive

platform services

FATFIH fn R I HORAE RS,
HEFRESGETE. RGHBE. A
% IBEPEERS, ATRE AR
BRLY, WAL HEER AR
HEFHIA DS

The Bank makes use of its advantages in
brand, channel, technology and information
to provide customers with comprehensive
platform, system building, platform
matchmaking and operation & maintenance
services, facilitate various transactions
between customers, and meet the diversified
needs of mutual benefit and win-win
cooperation among multiple parties;

W B SRS AT, AL
iR S5 HUHERE 2 P i 4 3L T 1
UL 25 P Ip 32 S Bl i B8 2%
FEm

Note: If credit enhancement of the credit
business is involved, it is not allowed to
collect business cooperation fees from the
cooperative institution in the name of
recommending customers to the professional
service institution, which will lead to an

increase in corporate financing costs

CGE

Agreed price

Eiikon
All

customers

WD023

AR HE N 5%
Inter-bank agency

services

B2 R ZRFE, B G R
s, EFEART R A2

To act as an agent for relevant financial
services under the entrustment of a financial
institution, including but not limited to the
following:

LEZ GRS, B RIS
JARZE, U R AT S A
W5, JFALAEHE. DRGSR Rl BL %,
DB SR BRI S ARBLES SN T
WA S5k 5%, SLER At L i VSR AR
NS

1. To accept the entrustment of a financial
institution and provide the following services:
Payment and settlement services such as

issuing bills of exchange or promissory notes,

CGE

Agreed price

P Al
Corporate

customers

ANl S NG Al
R (T EVR /N Al Al
RUBRAERLE MdE ) CLAEE
IAiIk[2011]300 5D HLEHAT
Small and micro enterprises are
exempted. Division of small and
micro enterprises shall conform
to the Notice on Printing and
Issuing the Regulations for the
Division of Medium and Small
Enterprises (G.X.B.L.Q.Y.

[2011] No. 300)




remittances, collection and funds liquidation;
trade financing services such as issuing letters
of credit and guarantees; other procuration
services such as foreign exchange clearing
and cross-border RMB receipt and payment,
electronic commercial draft agency access
and other services;

2L Z ST, RIBRAT B Bl 55 e
T3 BB AGRBA FHES, A
HARPUE N RAREE (B EARR TS
5 R E 55 4 i A I b 25 i i
RS B BBARMRS . M5B AE Kol
FIBEE W THAEEMRS) . Bl
% ERRAES S B, HARE
WL M RRE . SRE R A,
W R A F ol 55 4 A o i 3938 2% S AR DL G
2GR Jo B« Ml 5 IR St S N\
REPRTHAE)  BLR A RS R RS
EREE

2. To accept the entrustment of a financial
institution and provide agency credit card
operation (including but not limited to
business consulting and training services,
information technology services, business
planning and operation, and other packages
of comprehensive financial services covering
the full-life cycle of agency credit card
operation), consulting services (credit
card-related management consulting,
technical consulting, business skills,
comprehensive quality training and
consulting, involving the credit card full-life
business chain and the matching
organizational capacity building, business
process improvement, personnel skills
enhancement, etc.) and other system technical
support services, relying on the Bank's
business capabilities, business processing
systems as well as technical and management
advantages;

3RS MM, AR 32
PR B AR IR AR KB
FEE AR BRI HAE IR
M55 755, BORHARAARBB R, LA




RAR M — BTG SRS

3. To accept the entrustment of a financial
institution and provide solutions to the design
of product structure, selection of trust
company and asset management company as
well as fund source for the asset products to
be established, or provide agent investment
planning and a package of integrated

financial services for the institution

BC008

B

Annual fee

FeA5 F R (05 90 B i 0 5 AR R
FA4% F R RE A Th e I 4 B R 55

Enjoy basic functions and value-added
services based on the customer's credit rating

and credit card products

= R

FF 100-180 76, HfJEF 50-100 76, L]
RS R ECE

I. Classic Card:

Classic card: RMB100-180, supplementary card:
RMB50-100. To get more information, refer to the

credit card application form or the official website

Eiicon
All

customers

LIFRERIE 30 KA, Rl
PEII 1R (AREFD %
HEFER EHERR R
UL 5 R CRBRERD ik
B IRERRH P 5
W (RIREHD G =FF 5%
1. Free of annual fee after once
spending with card or cash
withdrawal (no limit on the
amount) within 30 days after
issuance of classic card; free of
annual fee for the second year
after spending with card or cash
withdrawal (no limit on the
amount) for 5 more times in the
first year; free of annual fee for
the third year after spending with
card or cash withdrawal (no limit
on the amount) for 5 times in the
second year;

2. IRPEGAN 2 SR, TR
3 AR

2. Free of annual fee for the third
year if the annual fees of the first
two years are paid in the lump
sum;

3 RMEGRGN 2 4B 3 AEAETE,
SR S S AR 55

3. Special value added service
are available if the annual fees
for two or three years are paid in
the lump sum;

4RI A S5 E R T

4. Free of annual fee for

UnionPay corporate credit card;




=L &k

K 200-380 7G, PiH/EF 100-200 76 H R
RS R ECE

1I. Gold Card:

Classic card: RMB200-380, supplementary card:
RMB100-200. To get more information, refer to
the credit card application form or the official

website

HE: LA 1L 20 30 4 B
YO AT

Notes: The preferential policies
in 1, 2, 3 and 4 are not available

at the same time

L& RRFE 30 KM, ilRiH
BEII 1R (RREFD %
HFEFER HERR R
UL 5 R CRBRERD ik
B IREERRH P 5
W (RIREHD G =FF 5%
1. Free of annual fee after once
spending with card or cash
withdrawal (no limit on the
amount) within 30 days after
issuance of gold card; free of
annual fee for the second year
after spending with card or cash
withdrawal (no limit on the
amount) for 5 more times in the
first year; free of annual fee for
the third year after spending with
card or cash withdrawal for 5
times in the second year;
258 R QT

2. Free of annual fee for gold
card for the moment;

3. RSN 2 FAE R, TSR
3 AR

3. The annual fee for the third
year is exempted if the annual
fee for the first two year is paid
in the lump sum;

4. —RPESN 2 R 3 AR,
SR S B AR 55

4. Special value added service
are available if the annual fees
for the first two or three years are
paid in the lump sum;

SARBEA S5 R RAF 3t

5. Free of annual fee for

UnionPay corporate credit card;




= AR ERRA:

FF 480-20000 7T, HfJE R 240-10000 TG VEIL
{5 R R E M

III. Platinum Card and Above:

Classic card: RMB480-20,000, supplementary
card: RMB240-10,000. To get more information,
refer to the credit card application form or the

official website

HE: LR 3. 40 5 iR
P e

Notes: The preferential policies
in 1, 3,4 and 5 are not available

at the same time

1.H{5 Visa Signature {5 F
HHBN G5

1. No annual fee for CITIC Bank
Visa Signature Credit Card
during validity;

2.0 A REFFER, B 12
IR

2. I Platinum Card: No annual
fee for the first year, no annual
fee for the second year after
spending with card for 12 times;
3.JCB frifl F KR A R0Y
G

3. No annual fee for JCB
Standard Platinum Card during
validity;

4. [Tt R B R E T
ERESRAT, HRWEER;
4. CA World Card is only issued
to customers with CA Gold Card,
no annual fee;

5. YRS 2 TFAR SR, TR
3 AR

5. Free of annual fee for the third
year if the annual fees of the first
two years are paid one -off;

6.~ URMEGGN 2 4K 3 4E4ETE,
SR S B AR 5 5

6. Special value added service
are available if the annual fees
for two or three years are paid
one-off;
7R P W S R B
b ] G T AR B P AR AR 2

7. New customers will be
exempted of annual fee for the
first or the first two years if they
buy particular value-added

products;




8T FIERE R RAARIN
s
8. No annual fee for Titanium
MasterCard during validity;
9. BENEASFEHRRAHER
I i3t
9. No annual fee for Magic Love
Platinum Credit Card during
validity;
10. WIHEHBE. TR ARG
HAGR AN B P — IR S
(BORIERAERRRERSD 5
10. It can be paid in monthly,
quarterly or semi-annual
installments or in a lump sum
annually (except for policy-based
annual fee-free cards);
TLARRRE 3 7 A O A A e 2
FSATEFFER, IR ME
Fr I B 47 280
11. The annual fee amount
corresponding to the coupon face
value can be exempted for
certain customers using coupon
to pay the first annual fee during
the validity period;
HE: BLE2. 5. 6. 7 B
FAMFEE, 5. 6. 10 Biftl
BOHR T [
Notes: The preferential policies
in 2, 5, 6 and 7 are not available
at the same time, and the
preferential policies in 5, 6 and
10 are not available at the same

time

BC009

il 2

Card production fee

NEPIPEGEH R #eflkss: IRk
FSRR L MB. BS54 0 3R
FEHNRER, TPRBARR LZH R A
RCER V-9 22 A BN

Issue of new or replace card for customers;
development of cards with special techniques
based on special techniques, materials and
designs to integrate internal and external

resources to meet the diversified needs of

LR IR L EAE R 9-3999 J6/5K:

1. General credit cards with special techniques:
RMB9-3999 per card;

2 M A s R LA R AR P 2
AL

AR S bR AR AR 77 SRR L 2 28 3 40
SEAN, s, i s

2. Other high-end credit cards with special

techniques: Charge based on agreements.

Eiikon
All

customers

LERDIY k. &Hk L 2%
FIRSE, ot A G Rl
R

1. Unless for DIY cards or cards
made special technology, card
production fee will not be
charged;

2 [t S TR B R
e Gt 2




customers

Specific charging standards depend on the level of
special techniques used for products; express
delivery fee will be charged if express delivery is

required

2. CA World Card, Infinite Card,
Diamond Card: No express
delivery fee for card
replacement;
3R L2 R R A A
AU TASR, Wi,
i 2

3. For renewal of general cards
made with special technology, no
cost will be charged; express
delivery fee will be charged if
express delivery is required;
4HRIE A 5515 R Sl %

4. Free of card production fee for

UnionPay corporate credit card

40 7o/ R Cheliedie R ITASD andthis, itk

LEFRF/ETME RE R
WANE T EEN R LT
G, —F®E 5V

1.No loss reporting fee for credit

KA ERBIEER, SRR o cards owned by auto/property
HRTLE ik
BCO010 Handle loss reporting in a timely manner and All insurance customers, maximum
Loss reporting fee RMBA40 per card (no cost for card replacement),
provide protection when the card is lost customers five times a year;
plus delivery fee (if express delivery is required)
2 AR A S E R etk T8t
7
2. No loss reporting fee for
UnionPay corporate credit card
FFRANARIEIARIE BT, Bt BI5i%
SATIEIFNESE, AR FEALITy s | B AR IR I AL 1K) 5%, FACI 3 20
TR RA% 34T — i L 3 2 JEANRTEL 2 3&oea 20 Mk 2 /oo %K
i Ial
Ak The card holder has to pay the default fee for | 455t
BCO11 All
Default fee unpaid balance in minimum repayment in 5% on unpaid balance in minimum repayment for
customers
addition to overdraft interest based on the each month, minimum RMB20, USD2, HKD20 or
interest accrual method each month, if he EUR2; charged by each account monthly
fails to pay the minimum repayment amount
L5 O 1%10R,  fRffili
L E A IR 1
BN 9 TLE 1 KT
DRI T 58 SR AL
1.South Fund Card: 1% of cash advance amount,
1.Foreign Student Card: one free
G RIS T4 minimum RMB9 or USD1;
oo cash withdrawal for each billing
% 205 R E AT IO AR B T R B 50
BCO012 1E RIS All month;
Cash withdrawal fee of T GED VAN R4, i 50 JE5r 1
Cash advance customers | 2RSSR AR

credit card

3% T2 3 s EAtAT IO AR K B T /T 2 £
W2k, IR 2 Jo/ IR T 8 9
2.Blue Card: No fee for accumulative cash

advance of no more than RMB500,000 in CITIC

SARLTF L2
2. No cash withdrawal fee for

UnionPay corporate credit card




Bank per month, 3% on the amount of advance
exceeding RMB500,000; no fee for the first two
cash advance transactions in other banks per
month, RMB2 per transaction for more than 2
transactions

3 BEAEIRILEA 2%, kst
20 AR AN (R . BHX) %
HUHLG AR 3%, Bk sy 20 JTL AR T
B3 JeEk 30 ME 3 Mot

3.Other cards: 2% of cash amount for domestic
cash advance, minimum RMB20; 3% of overseas
(including Hong Kong SAR, Macau SAR and
Taiwan region) cash advance, minimum RMB20,

USD3, HKD30 or EUR3

Visa AR TFIA ST
SRR @R mATR. JCB
LTI AN S T 45
i

No foreign exchange fee for Visa

{5 R AN S -4 single-currency and
oo
7 Ko 5 TRAFEEAT 5y A 1.5% L foreign-currency cards,
BCO013 All
Foreign exchange fee Overseas transactions 1.5% of each transaction amount MasterCard single-currency and
customers
of credit card foreign-currency cards,
American express
single-currency and
foreign-currency cards, and JCB
single-currency and
foreign-currency cards
Eoit- o
LN A AR 20 J6/%E
BCO14 All
Receipt retrieval fee Consumption receipt inquiry, etc. RMB20 per transaction
customers
BisbR B R R TS
B R A ERANR 1[5 b3 A= H R AU e Wi o Eianl
%%
BCO15 Overseas card replacement when the card is Subject to regulations of international credit card All
Emergency card
lost organizations customers
replacement fee
TFHAEW] T4 3% Eoit- o
TFEARRAR H Rolk 55k B 20 7/
BCO16 Handling fee for All
Issue certificates about credit card RMB20 per certificate
issuing certificates customers
KRG raE NRTD 1 B E (B, & LIRS AT LR QRO
WK Al 45 3% U NIRT 5.5 78; HIKEHT (ra AR T4
Eiaal
(4 %h) i SR T S 1-10 Jige (&), HERFRART 105 6; # 1. No fee for transferring
BCO017 All
Fee for claiming Overpayment transfer & (e NRTD 10 gl b, 8k overpayment to CITIC Bank
customers

overpayment

AR 15.5 76

For transfer amount (in RMB) of less than

debit card (account);

2. AR AT LR (K




RMB10,000 (inclusive), charge is RMB 5.5 per
transaction; for transfer amount (equivalent to
RMB) of RMB10,000-100,000 (inclusive), charge
is RMB10.5 per transaction; for transfer amount
(equivalent to RMB) of more than RMB 100,000,

charge is RMBI5.5 per transaction

F o WA R G T 9
2. No fee for transferring
overpayment to non-CITIC Bank
debit card (account) through the
Internet banking channel;
3R 5515 H - G it S
i T35 3%

3. No fee for claiming
overpayment for UnionPay

corporate credit card

A 12 AT (B A ARG AR G 28— 0
AN 12 A AR AR5 K S i — RECR M
Tt S AR T B 12 A H, AR S e/

AR K B2 8 oo
M i No fee for reprinting paper bank statement within
BCO18 Charges for issuing All
Reprint bank statement 12 months (inclusive) once a year; RMBS5 per copy
statement of account customers
for reprinting paper bank statement within 12
months more than once or reprinting bank
statement beyond recent 12 months
20 TG/, BIIEFERIE . 7S PRI SRR 1 B
FI7A S A F AR AR ot
BCO019 RMB20 per time. Charged based on the charging All
Express delivery fee Express delivery fee
standard of express company for next morning customers
delivery or air express
LICRRR 2 P47 3 R U A AT 5
SZICPR IR G 9 1 555
1. Customers holding Infinite
card can enjoy unlimited free
services within the annual fee
cycle;
2RNBATAERES, ERE
WINATZ5Z 16 IR B RS, [F
27 EIC/N, FHHRCEPH AR TR &
TRt OB ERFFRA
JFUESERZ ST RENURSS I, ML 2 P m fR U g o
Bihh 5t 5 FEHLFAT N i o oo A G IR 16 RBLRE
PP 1% pasiikeatsl
BC020 Charge fees from companion in VIP boarding All I 16 KA B IR ST IE S
PP Card fee 27 US dollars per person, converted to RMB at the
overseas customers [ &4

current exchange rate; the airport will prompt the

charge and handle the check-in for VIP boarding

2. Personal customers holding
Platinum Card can enjoy 16 free
services within the annual fee
cycle, and services provided the
companions of card holder will
be numbered in the 16 free
services for the main card holder,
with the consent of the latter;

services will be charged




normally beyond 16 services

LKA 48 /M SRR ORR (BSOS RS 5
A)

1.48-hour protection before loss report (only
applicable for SMS Alert A)

2.0 AR B RAR TR

2. SMS alert for transactions with no

threshold amount required
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1. SMS Alert A: RMBI12 per quarter, RMB48 per
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Credit Card SMS Alert 2005 B: 9 JU/EE, 36 JU/AE CITIC Bank in WeChat to enjoy
HHUTR P EY), REHITRE AN, customers
2. SMS Alert B: RMB9 per quarter, RMB36 per WeChat alert on consumption
et
year with no threshold amount
3. According to F.G.J.G. [2014] No. 268
required
Document, the commercial bank should sign
an agreement about SMS alert service about
account activities with the customer before
charging SMS alert service fee; no fee is
allowed if no such agreement is signed with
the customer
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1. For installment business which is divided into 1
installment, 2 installments, 3 installments, 6
installments, 9 installments, 12 installments, 18
installments, 24 installments, 36 installments, 48
installments, 60 installments etc. by business
types, products with different installments have WIS 53 1 A i) 2 P AR -4
NIRRT R RN 55 i Ial
g UM% different handling fee standards and the range of .
BC022 Provide installment payment service for card All
Installment payment handling fees for each installment is 0%-1.5%, No handling fee for mail order
holders. customers

with an annualized range of 0-18% (simple
interest);
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by installment.




Notes: 1. The actual handling fee rate depends on
the credit standing assessment conducted by the
Bank during processing of the cardholder's
business; 2. For fees paid in installments; 3.
handling fees are borne by the merchant or
customer based on different situations; 4. the
handling fee rates to be further negotiated with the
merchants or customers are excluded; 5. The
converted annualized interest rate is calculated at
simple interest and is for reference only. The
actual annualized interest rate may differ from the
reference value due to differences in transaction
time, repayment time, etc. The above-mentioned
annualized interest rate is not applicable if
repayment is not made as agreed;
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11. If the cardholder cannot repay the installment as
agreed, they should apply for early termination of
the installment with the Bank. The handling fees
collected shall not be refunded, and 0-3% of the
unrecorded principal shall be collected as penalty
for early termination of the installment;
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III. Transfer fee: RMB10 per transaction
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Value-added services

of credit card
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Provide value-added services of credit card
for customers, mainly including services in
relation to rights and interests of CITIC Bank
credit cards (including but not limited to SMS
alert for transactions with any amount),
external resource benefit services (including
but not limited to health, fashion and travel
services) and self-defined value-added
services of credit card number (including but

not limited to ordinary number, lucky
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1. Select value-added services: RMB1-19,999 for
each one. Charging standard on each product is
specific to the content of value-added service;
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2. Self-defined value-added services:
RMB99-29,999 for each one. Charging standard
on each self-defined card number is specific to the

content of value-added service
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customers




number, VIP number and SVIP number),

which are updated based on market changes
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Bank card swiping business:
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Wl 5 T AN R SO From September 30, 2021 to
BC024 % All
Acquiring Charge at agreed price September 29, 2024, a 10%
Support online and offline acquiring business customers
discount is granted to standard
merchant debit cards, with the
ceiling remaining unchanged,
and the 22% discount to
concessionary merchants shall
remain
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BC025 Cash advance with Subject to regulations of international card Personal
Provide cash advance with foreign cards
organizations customers

foreign cards

Bk
Note:
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Annual fee of credit card is collected in advance every year.




